# OP \$40.00 3750237

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM721174

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |  |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |  |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 03/15/2022               |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                         |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Nimbus Partners Ltd. |          | 04/12/2022     | Private Limited Company:<br>ENGLAND |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | TIBCO Software Inc.   |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3307 Hillview Avenue  |  |
| City:           | Palo Alto             |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 94304                 |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3750237 | NIMBUS    |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** shiers@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Robin C. Vance
Address Line 1: 800 E. Canal Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Robin C. Vance   |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Robin C. Vance/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 04/14/2022       |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=NIMBUS US#page1.tif source=NIMBUS US#page2.tif source=NIMBUS US#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0846

### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is made effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of March 15, 2022 which is the Effective Date of the Assignment and Assumption Agreement between TIBCO Software Inc., a Delaware corporation and Nimbus Partners Ltd, an English private limited company.

WHEREAS, Nimbus Partners Ltd, an English private limited company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom ("Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and or intends to use and has applied to register the mark identified in the Trademark Report which is attached hereto as Exhibit A (herein referred to as "the Mark") in the U.S. and worldwide.

WHEREAS, TIBCO Software Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark together with the goodwill of the business.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, including any registrations that may have issued or applications that are pending in Assignor's name for the Mark. Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Mark.

Assignor covenants that it or its representative will, upon request, and at the expense of Assignee, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain, and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

[Reminder of this page intentionally left blank]

This assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor, has executed and delivered this instrument as of the Effective Date.

NIMBUS PARTNERS LTD

Name: Alexander E. Kolar

Title: Director

Date: Apr 12, 2022

TIBCO SOFTWARE INC.

Name: William R. Hughes

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Administrative Officer & General Counsel

Date: Apr 12, 2022

# Exhibit A **Trademark Report**

| Mark Count | Application<br>y Date | Application<br>Number | Registration Date | Registration<br>Number |
|------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|------------------------|
| NIMBUS USA | July 13, 2007         | 77/229,659            | June 28, 2010     | 3,750,237              |

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0849 RECORDED: 04/14/2022**